503712853 02/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3759494

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| BRYAN KELLY | 02/09/2016 |
| SHAUN L. HARRIS | 02/23/2016 |
| MARK A. SHAW | 02/10/2016 |
| BADRIDDINE KHESSIB | 02/22/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY |
| City: | REDMOND |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15048362 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4257079382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 358755.01 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL B. DODD |
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael B. Dodd/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/27/2016 |

Total Attachments: 8

source=358755-01-Assignment#page1.tif source=358755-01-Assignment#page2.tif source=358755-01-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503712853 REEL: 037846 FRAME: 0526

| source=358755-01-Assignment#page4.tif | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| source=358755-01-Assignment#page5.tif | |
| source=358755-01-Assignment#page6.tif | |
| source=358755-01-Assignment#page7.tif | |
| source=358755-01-Assignment#page8.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 037846 FRAME: 0527

I Bryan Kelly ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "REMEDIATING POWER LOSS AT A SERVER" ("APPLICATION"), which:

**Will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,

ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,

LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052

Office U.S. Patent Office) this APPLICATION's

parentheses (filed on February 19, 2016 and given Application

by

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in

the

Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

☐ was filed on _____ and was given Application

No _____ by the following Office

15/048,362

"

(ASSIGNEE'S

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the

following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

MS Docket No.: 358755.01

| | P | 1 | 1 | I | 1 | Ξ | Ì | V | 1 | Γ | | Į | ١ | 5 | , | S | I | (| 3 |] | ١ | I | ١ | ١ | | Ε | 1 | V | ľ | I | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |] | ١ | 1 | [| S | ı | 8 |) | ١, |) | (| - | ζ | e | 1 | | ì | J | (|) | | | | | | ļ | S | | 3 | 7 | 1 | 5 | * | Ì | į |) | 1 | | |
|------|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|----|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|----|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|----|---|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | • | ~ | • | • | - | • | ~ | ~ | | • | • | - | | | ٠ |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | | | - | - | - | - | - | - | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | | - | - | - | - | | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | | - | - | - | - | - | - | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | х. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ٠. | |

| ऻ | | | |
|---|--|---|---------------------------------------|
| 1 | | | |
| Ť | | | |
| Ĭ | | j | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| Ĭ | | | A 1/1444 WARRANG A/A 15/140 |
| Ĭ | | | |
| Ĭ | | | |
| Ì | | | |
| Ì | | | |
| Ì | | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Auga Ilan | 21912016 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Bryan Kelly | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |

| inventor of | subject matter (| "INVENTION") disclosed | inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent <u>VER</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which: |
|---|--|--|---|
| | will be filed. | ASSIGNOR hereby auth | orizes, and requests, |
| | LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed No. Office | representative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, GAL REPRESENTATIVES), d on by ling date, and Office, whe | Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following this APPLICATION's |
| X | was filed on <u>Febru</u> | <u>ıary 19, 2016</u> and was giv | en Application |
| | No <u>15/048,362</u> " <u>U.S. Patent Offic</u> | by the following e"; | Office |
| behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv | self and its succestacquiring, the entirely, in the INVENTIPLE to therefrom, successited States, its t | ssors and assigns ("ASSI re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION h as continuing application | n limited liability company, on GNEE"), is entitled to, and is tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ins, in whole or in part, in and ign countries ("APPLICATION |
| ASSIG REPRESENTA | • | • | uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the |
| | | TION DERIVATIVES after t | = |
| Application N | No. | Filing Date | Office |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>358755.01</u>

| PATENT A | ASSIGNMENT | MS Docket No.: | 358/55.01 |
|--|---|----------------|-----------|
| | 4.14 | | |
| Andrew Control of the | *************************************** | | : |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | ì |
| | | | ······ |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| 344 | 2/23/2016 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Shaun L. Harris | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| _ | (if other than English) |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 358755.01

I Mark A. Shaw ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent inventor or an original joint inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent inventor or an original joint inventor or an original join

| ⊠ | ASSIGNEE'S lega | al representative, Mic | authorizes, and request rosoft Technology Licensing mond, Washington 9805 | g, |
|---|--------------------------------|---|--|------------|
| | (ASSIGNEE'S Liparentheses (fil | ed on February 19, 20 | VES), to insert here 116 and given Application 1 the following | in on |
| | Office U.S. Pa | ntent Office , filing date, and Office |) this APPLICATION | ' S |
| | was filed on | and was giv | en Application | |
| | | y the following Office | | |
| | | ". I | | |
| for the Ur DERIVATIVE | ited States, its S")); | territories, and al | olications, in whole or in pa I foreign countries ("APP requests, ASSIGNEE'S | LICATION |
| REPRESENTA | TIVES to insert | the Application No | ., filing date, and Office after they are known; | into the |
| Application | No. | Filing Date | Office | |
| , , , | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| *************************************** | ,, | | | |

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 358755.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Mark A. Shaw

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

| I <u>Badriddine Khessib</u> ("A inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>REMEDIATI</u> | "INVENTION") disclosed | • |
|--|---|---|
| ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed No. Office | ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, GAL REPRESENTATIVES), don by | Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following) this APPLICATION's |
| | uary 19, 2916 and was give | |
| Microsoft Technology Lid behalf of itself and its succe desirous of acquiring, the enti- right of priority, in the INVENTI patents derived therefrom, suc- for the United States, its to DERIVATIVES")); | ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION of h as continuing applicatio | tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and |
| ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA | ne Application No., filin | |
| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
| , ipprioacion noi | g Ducc | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>358755.01</u>

| PATENT ASS | IGNMENT | MS Docket No.: | 330/33.01 |
|------------|---------|----------------|-----------|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 5 | | ₹ | 3 |

DATES IT A COLOS IS CESTE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Knn | 2/22/2016 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Igventor's Signature | Date / |
| Badriddine Khessib | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| _ | (if other than English) |

MC Destant No. 250755 A1